PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW K. HOLLETT	04/22/2011
JACOB GRAHAM	04/22/2011
JOHN LANE	04/26/2011
JOHN A. GRIEGO	04/26/2011
MICHAEL DEVON AMOS	05/06/2011
GARY J. LEANNA	05/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.
Street Address:	ONE SCIMED PLACE
City:	MAPLE GROVE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311-1566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13157401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(612)677-9050 Phone:

Kathleen.Boekley@stwiplaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: SEAGER, TUFTE & WICKHEM, LLC Address Line 1: 1221 NICOLLET AVENUE, SUITE 800 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403-2420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1001.2503101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JASON W. BURGMAIER

PATENT

REEL: 026561 FRAME: 0586

501588810

Total Attachments: 5
source=exeasn#page1.tif
source=exeasn#page2.tif
source=exeasn#page3.tif
source=exeasn#page4.tif
source=exeasn#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 026561 FRAME: 0587

663 Woodview ASSIGNMENT CA 94539	graphi Joil
bus with the lettace, Flerance, en 11001	<i>v</i> •

. 1

WHEREAS, Andrew K. Hollett, residing at 164 Brown Street, Apt. 2, Waltham, MA 02453; Jacob Graham, residing at 47 Winter Street, Apt. 15, Watertown, MA 02472; John Lane, residing at 436 Elgin Avenue, Manchester, NH 03104; John A. Griego, residing at 46 Roberta Road, Blackstone, MA 01504; Michael Devon Amos, residing at 791 Tremont Street, Apt. W515, Boston, MA 02118; and Gary J. Leanna, residing at 42 Edgewood Drive, Holden, MA 01520, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled **DELIVERY SYSTEM HAVING STENT RETENTION STRUCTURE**, for which the assignors authorize and request attorney of record for this application to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known (Application No. <u>13/157, 401</u>, filed June 10, 2011);

AND WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Minnesota, and having a business address of One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any other documents, and will communicate to said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.., its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we, Andrew K. Hollett, Jacob Graham, John Lane, John A. Griego, Michael Devon Amos and Gary J. Leanna, covenant and agree with said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

1001.2503101 Page 1 of 4 10-00024US2

PATENT REEL: 026561 FRAME: 0588 The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as follows:

22 APR 2011 Date	Aslen Andrew K. I	A Hollett
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
County of) ss.)	
personally appeared Andrew K. Holl was/were name(s) is signed on the preceding o	lett, proved to me through satistication. ar attached document in my pre	e me, the undersigned Notary Public, factory evidence of identification, which, to be the person(s) whose esence, and who swore or affirmed to me best of his/her knowledge and belief.
		(seal)
Signature of Notary		
My Commission Expires:		
22 April 2011 Date	Jacob Graha	Jakan m
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
County of) ss.)	
was/werename(s) is signed on the preceding o	r attached document in my pre	e me, the undersigned Notary Public, ctory evidence of identification, which, to be the person(s) whose esence, and who swore or affirmed to me best of his/her knowledge and belief.
		(seal)
Signature of Notary	- 	
My Commission Expires:		
1001.2503101	Page 2 of 4	10-00024US1

PATENT REEL: 026561 FRAME: 0589

7/ 700 7011		\wedge		•
Z6 APR Z0 () Date		John Lane		
LZGARRZIII Cummonwealth of Massac Stare of New Hr	husetts)	som Hanc		
County of Hillsborou	gh_)			
On this <u>aby</u> day of _ personally appeared John was/were <u>Drivers</u> name(s) is signed on the prothat the contents of the doc	Lane, proved to me License ecceding or attached	ne through satisfaction and the design of th	actory evidence , to presence, and wi	e of identification, which to be the person(s) whose the swere or affirmed to me
Signature of Notary	Tille	 	(seal)	
My Commission Expires:	8/13/13			\$ ** \$
				. . .
Date		John A. G	riego	
Commonwealth of Massac) ss.			
On this day of _ personally appeared John A was/were	A. Griego, proved to	me through satis	sfactory evidence	to he the nemeral (a) sylvere
name(s) is signed on the protection that the contents of the doc				
			(saal)	
Signature of Notary		····	(seal)	
My Commission Expires:				
in a common of mary of				

1001.2503101

Page 3 of 4 10-00024US1

Date		John Lane			
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)				
) ss.				
County of)				
On this day of		20 before	e me, the under	signed Notar	v Public
personally appeared John Lane, p					
			4		/ \ 1
was/werename(s) is signed on the preceding of	or attached doc	ument in my pr	esence, and who s	swore or affirm	ned to me
that the contents of the document a	re truthful and	accurate to the	best of his/her k	nowledge and	l belief.
			(seal)		
Signature of Notary			(Bear)		
My Commission Expires:		<u></u>			
		r gin nin nin nin	<i>P</i> 1 –		
26 April 2211					
Date		John A. Gri	egø		
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)				
) ss.				
County of Middlesex)				
On this 26 day of Apr.		2011 1-6-	41	aiomad Niotom	Dublic
personally appeared John A. Griege	a mayad ta m	_, 20 <u>11</u> , befor	e me, the under	signed Notar Afidentificati	y Public, on which
was/were Personally	b, proved to in	c unough sausi	, to b	ne the person	(s) whose
name(s) is signed on the preceding	or attached doc	cument in my pr	esence, and who	swore or affin	med to me
that the contents of the document a	re truthful and	accurate to the	best of his/her k	nowledge an	d belief.
2 In Ander			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	D CHIAN	EDADI
J. Velly W	>		(seal (S)	SIMA VI Notary	Public
Signature of Notary				Commonwealth of My Commission Exp	
My Commission Expires:	125/201	\	1.3		
wiy Commission Expires.	127/				

DO MAY HOLL	Upleur
	lichael Devon Amos
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
County of <u>Michigary</u>) ss.	
On this	, to be the person(s) ed document in my presence, and who swore or
Signature of Notary	(seal) SMA VEDADI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011
My Commission Expires: 8/25/20 \\	
My Commission Expires.	
6 May 2011 Date G	ary Leanna
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
County of Middlesex)	
On this 6 day of May, 20 personally appeared Gary J. Leanna, proved to me throwas/were Personally (Lnow) name(s) is signed on the preceding or attached document that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate	before me, the undersigned Notary Public, augh satisfactory evidence of identification, which to be the person(s) whose it in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me trate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
Q Vo abach	(seal)
Signature of Notary	SIMA VEDADI
My Commission Expires: 8/85/2011	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011

1001.2503101

RECORDED: 07/08/2011

Page 4 of 4

10-00024US1